

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -32.66 % | | 11.11 % | | 18.24 % | |
| | | | 297,000.00 | 200,000.00 | -97,000.00 | 330,000.00 | 33,000.00 | 351,177.65 | 54,177.65 | |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.1500 | ACRE | 5,000.0000 | 2,000.0000 | -60.00 % | 9,000.0000 | 80.00 % | 3,570.0000 | -28.60 % | |
| | | | 60,750.00 | 24,300.00 | -36,450.00 | 109,350.00 | 48,600.00 | 43,375.50 | -17,374.50 | |
| 3 | FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, & PRUNING | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | | 11,000.00 | | 11,000.00 | | |
| 4 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5500.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 2.0000 | -33.33 % | 3.0000 | 0.00 % | 2.5000 | -16.67 % | |
| | | | 16,500.00 | 11,000.00 | -5,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 0.00 | 13,750.00 | -2,750.00 | |
| 5 | SENSITIVE AREA SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| | 73.0000 | EACH | 52.0000 | 25.0000 | -51.92 % | 50.0000 | -3.85 % | 118.0000 | 126.92 % | |
| | | | 3,796.00 | 1,825.00 | -1,971.00 | 3,650.00 | -146.00 | 8,614.00 | 4,818.00 | |
| 6 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | 66.67 % | | 66.67 % | | 91.46 % | |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 11,487.74 | 5,487.74 | |
| 7 | REMOVING WIRE FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3631.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 2.0000 | 0.00 % | 2.0000 | 0.00 % | 0.8800 | -56.00 % | |
| | | | 7,262.00 | 7,262.00 | 0.00 | 7,262.00 | 0.00 | 3,195.28 | -4,066.72 | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | | | | | | |
| | 8125.0000 | | 10.0000 | 7.0000 | -30.00 % | 13.0000 | 30.00 % | 6.7000 | -33.00 % | |
| | | | 81,250.00 | 56,875.00 | -24,375.00 | 105,625.00 | 24,375.00 | 54,437.50 | -26,812.50 | |
| 9 | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL | TON | | | | | | | | |
| | 2082.0000 | | 10.0000 | 15.0000 | 50.00 % | 1.0000 | -90.00 % | 13.7000 | 37.00 % | |
| | | | 20,820.00 | 31,230.00 | 10,410.00 | 2,082.00 | -18,738.00 | 28,523.40 | 7,703.40 | |
| 10 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION | C.Y. | | | | | | | | |
| | 1125.0000 | | 2.0000 | 3.0000 | 50.00 % | 1.0000 | -50.00 % | 4.0500 | 102.50 % | |
| | | | 2,250.00 | 3,375.00 | 1,125.00 | 1,125.00 | -1,125.00 | 4,556.25 | 2,306.25 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|--|-------|-------|---|-------|-------|--|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | | | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | | | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 108263.0000 | C.Y. | 9.0000 | 7.0000 | -22.22 % | 11.0000 | 22.22 % | 6.7100 | -25.44 % | |
| | | | 974,367.00 | 757,841.00 | -216,526.00 | 1,190,893.00 | 216,526.00 | 726,444.73 | -247,922.27 | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | STREAMBED GRAVEL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 919.0000 | TON | 40.0000 | 32.0000 | -20.00 % | 24.0000 | -40.00 % | 33.3000 | -16.75 % | |
| | | | 36,760.00 | 29,408.00 | -7,352.00 | 22,056.00 | -14,704.00 | 30,602.70 | -6,157.30 | |
| 13 | HAND PLACED RIPRAP | | | | | | | | | |
| | 39.0000 | C.Y. | 80.0000 | 135.0000 | 68.75 % | 90.0000 | 12.50 % | 41.5000 | -48.13 % | |
| | | | 3,120.00 | 5,265.00 | 2,145.00 | 3,510.00 | 390.00 | 1,618.50 | -1,501.50 | |
| 14 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | TON | 30.0000 | 135.0000 | 350.00 % | 100.0000 | 233.33 % | 94.2000 | 214.00 % | |
| | | | 120.00 | 540.00 | 420.00 | 400.00 | 280.00 | 376.80 | 256.80 | |
| 15 | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | L.F. | 100.0000 | 80.0000 | -20.00 % | 50.0000 | -50.00 % | 73.3000 | -26.70 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 800.00 | -200.00 | 500.00 | -500.00 | 733.00 | -267.00 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 8.0000 | 300.00 % | 16.0000 | 700.00 % | 29.4000 | 1,370.00 % | |
| | | | 58.00 | 232.00 | 174.00 | 464.00 | 406.00 | 852.60 | 794.60 | |
| 17 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | L.F. | 70.0000 | 70.0000 | 0.00 % | 40.0000 | -42.86 % | 124.0000 | 77.14 % | |
| | | | 2,030.00 | 2,030.00 | 0.00 | 1,160.00 | -870.00 | 3,596.00 | 1,566.00 | |
| 18 | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 112.0000 | L.F. | 75.0000 | 110.0000 | 46.67 % | 76.0000 | 1.33 % | 197.0000 | 162.67 % | |
| | | | 8,400.00 | 12,320.00 | 3,920.00 | 8,512.00 | 112.00 | 22,064.00 | 13,664.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|--|-------|-------|---|-------|-------|--|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | | | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | | | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | SHOULDER BALLAST 386.0000 | TON | 21.0000 8,106.00 | 30.0000 11,580.00 | 42.86 % 3,474.00 | 20.0000 7,720.00 | -4.76 % -386.00 | 21.7000 8,376.20 | 3.33 % 270.20 | |
| 20 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 192.0000 | TON | 15.0000 2,880.00 | 27.0000 5,184.00 | 80.00 % 2,304.00 | 30.0000 5,760.00 | 100.00 % 2,880.00 | 25.6000 4,915.20 | 70.67 % 2,035.20 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST. | | 220.00 | 220.00 | 0.00 % | 220.00 | 0.00 % | 220.00 | 0.00 % | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 194.0000 | TON | 70.0000 13,580.00 | 110.0000 21,340.00 | 57.14 % 7,760.00 | 105.0000 20,370.00 | 50.00 % 6,790.00 | 119.0000 23,086.00 | 70.00 % 9,506.00 | |
| 23 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 400.00 | 400.00 | 0.00 % | 400.00 | 0.00 % | 400.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 24 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 10.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,500.00 | 110.0000 1,100.00 | -26.67 % -400.00 | 105.0000 1,050.00 | -30.00 % -450.00 | 119.0000 1,190.00 | -20.67 % -310.00 | |
| 25 | COMMERCIAL HMA 7.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,050.00 | 110.0000 770.00 | -26.67 % -280.00 | 105.0000 735.00 | -30.00 % -315.00 | 119.0000 833.00 | -20.67 % -217.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | ESC LEAD 190.0000 | DAY | 50.0000 9,500.00 | 100.0000 19,000.00 | 100.00 % 9,500.00 | 1.0000 190.00 | -98.00 % -9,310.00 | 100.0000 19,000.00 | 100.00 % 9,500.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.3300 | ACRE | 1,200.0000 | 1,400.0000 | 16.67 % | 1,359.0000 | 13.25 % | 2,480.0000 | 106.67 % | |
| | | | 5,196.00 | 6,062.00 | 866.00 | 5,884.47 | 688.47 | 10,738.40 | 5,542.40 | |
| 28 | BIOFILTRATION SWALE SEEDING AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7.4400 | ACRE | 3,100.0000 | 3,200.0000 | 3.23 % | 2,850.0000 | -8.06 % | 2,480.0000 | -20.00 % | |
| | | | 23,064.00 | 23,808.00 | 744.00 | 21,204.00 | -1,860.00 | 18,451.20 | -4,612.80 | |
| 29 | COMPOST TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1320.0000 | C.Y. | 37.7500 | 35.0000 | -7.28 % | 28.0000 | -25.83 % | 45.1000 | 19.47 % | |
| | | | 49,830.00 | 46,200.00 | -3,630.00 | 36,960.00 | -12,870.00 | 59,532.00 | 9,702.00 | |
| 30 | SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.7800 | ACRE | 400.0000 | 800.0000 | 100.00 % | 133.0000 | -66.75 % | 2,260.0000 | 465.00 % | |
| | | | 712.00 | 1,424.00 | 712.00 | 236.74 | -475.26 | 4,022.80 | 3,310.80 | |
| 31 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | | | | | | | | | |
| | 8615.0000 | S.Y. | 1.5000 | 1.4000 | -6.67 % | 6.0000 | 300.00 % | 2.1900 | 46.00 % | |
| | | | 12,922.50 | 12,061.00 | -861.50 | 51,690.00 | 38,767.50 | 18,866.85 | 5,944.35 | |
| 32 | CHECK DAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 145.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | 11.3000 | 13.00 % | |
| | | | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 0.00 | 1,450.00 | 0.00 | 1,638.50 | 188.50 | |
| 33 | SANDBAG BARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2650.0000 | EACH | 7.0000 | 5.0000 | -28.57 % | 9.0000 | 28.57 % | 2.2500 | -67.86 % | |
| | | | 18,550.00 | 13,250.00 | -5,300.00 | 23,850.00 | 5,300.00 | 5,962.50 | -12,587.50 | |
| 34 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1020.0000 | S.Y. | 8.0000 | 12.0000 | 50.00 % | 25.0000 | 212.50 % | 5.6000 | -30.00 % | |
| | | | 8,160.00 | 12,240.00 | 4,080.00 | 25,500.00 | 17,340.00 | 5,712.00 | -2,448.00 | |
| 35 | TIRE WASH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 17,500.0000 | 775.00 % | 25,000.0000 | 1,150.00 % | 1,220.0000 | -39.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 17,500.00 | 15,500.00 | 25,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 1,220.00 | -780.00 | |
| 36 | STREET CLEANING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 600.0000 | HR | 90.0000 | 85.0000 | -5.56 % | 95.0000 | 5.56 % | 30.0000 | -66.67 % | |
| | | | 54,000.00 | 51,000.00 | -3,000.00 | 57,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 18,000.00 | -36,000.00 | |
| 37 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 50.0000 | -50.00 % | 150.0000 | 50.00 % | 113.0000 | 13.00 % | |
| | | | 300.00 | 150.00 | -150.00 | 450.00 | 150.00 | 339.00 | 39.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 550.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 2,200.00 | 4.0000 2,200.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 5.0000 2,750.00 | 25.00 % 550.00 | | 3.5000 1,925.00 | -12.50 % -275.00 |
| 39 | COMPOST BERM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 147.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 735.00 | 7.0000 1,029.00 | 40.00 % 294.00 | 2.0000 294.00 | -60.00 % -441.00 | | 11.3000 1,661.10 | 126.00 % 926.10 |
| 40 | STRAW BALE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1800.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 27,000.00 | 12.0000 21,600.00 | -20.00 % -5,400.00 | 18.0000 32,400.00 | 20.00 % 5,400.00 | | 10.6000 19,080.00 | -29.33 % -7,920.00 |
| 41 | WATTLE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 593.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 3,558.00 | 2.7500 1,630.75 | -54.17 % -1,927.25 | 4.0000 2,372.00 | -33.33 % -1,186.00 | | 3.9300 2,330.49 | -34.50 % -1,227.51 |
| 42 | COMPOST SOCK | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3415.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 20,490.00 | 6.4000 21,856.00 | 6.67 % 1,366.00 | 4.0000 13,660.00 | -33.33 % -6,830.00 | | 4.9200 16,801.80 | -18.00 % -3,688.20 |
| 43 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION PLAN SUBMITTAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 350.00 % | | 100.00 % | | | 251.06 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 3,510.55 | 2,510.55 |
| 44 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | | 56,000.00 | | | 56,000.00 | |
| 45 | CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 85,000.0000 85,000.00 | 73,000.0000 73,000.00 | -14.12 % -12,000.00 | 50,000.0000 50,000.00 | -41.18 % -35,000.00 | | 221,542.6200 221,542.62 | 160.64 % 136,542.62 |
| 46 | OPERATION OF CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3400.0000 | HR | 60.0000 204,000.00 | 80.0000 272,000.00 | 33.33 % 68,000.00 | 0.0100 34.00 | -99.98 % -203,966.00 | | 5.0000 17,000.00 | -91.67 % -187,000.00 |
| 47 | STORMWATER CHEMICAL TREATMENT PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 16.67 % | | -66.67 % | | | 60.00 % |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | -2,000.00 | | 4,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 48 | DATA SUMMARY REPORT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 75.00 % | | 125.00 % | | | -15.50 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 2,500.00 | | 1,690.00 | -310.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 49 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 0.00 % | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 0.00 % | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 |
| 50 | PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 IN. HT., BR 2674.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 17,381.00 | 6.0000 16,044.00 | -7.69 % -1,337.00 | 3.0000 8,022.00 | 5.4400 14,546.56 | -53.85 % -9,359.00 | 5.4400 14,546.56 | -16.31 % -2,834.44 |
| 51 | PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 1888.0000 | EACH | 6.4000 12,083.20 | 4.0000 7,552.00 | -37.50 % -4,531.20 | 3.0000 5,664.00 | 5.4400 10,270.72 | -53.13 % -6,419.20 | 5.4400 10,270.72 | -15.00 % -1,812.48 |
| 52 | PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 995.0000 | EACH | 3.5000 3,482.50 | 5.0000 4,975.00 | 42.86 % 1,492.50 | 3.0000 2,985.00 | 5.4400 5,412.80 | -14.29 % -497.50 | 5.4400 5,412.80 | 55.43 % 1,930.30 |
| 53 | PSIPE CASCARA, 18 IN. HT., BR 1888.0000 | EACH | 3.5000 6,608.00 | 5.0000 9,440.00 | 42.86 % 2,832.00 | 4.0000 7,552.00 | 5.4400 10,270.72 | 14.29 % 944.00 | 5.4400 10,270.72 | 55.43 % 3,662.72 |
| 54 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 1231.0000 | EACH | 5.6500 6,955.15 | 11.5000 14,156.50 | 103.54 % 7,201.35 | 6.0000 7,386.00 | 7.8100 9,614.11 | 6.19 % 430.85 | 7.8100 9,614.11 | 38.23 % 2,658.96 |
| 55 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 4328.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 23,804.00 | 3.2500 14,066.00 | -40.91 % -9,738.00 | 2.5000 10,820.00 | 4.6300 20,038.64 | -54.55 % -12,984.00 | 4.6300 20,038.64 | -15.82 % -3,765.36 |
| 56 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE, 18 IN. HT., BR 598.0000 | EACH | 2.2000 1,315.60 | 5.0000 2,990.00 | 127.27 % 1,674.40 | 3.0000 1,794.00 | 5.4400 3,253.12 | 36.36 % 478.40 | 5.4400 3,253.12 | 147.27 % 1,937.52 |
| 57 | PSIPE RED ELERBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 2516.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 5.4400 13,687.04 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 5.4400 13,687.04 | 36.00 % 3,623.04 |
| 58 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 IN. HT., BR 1589.0000 | EACH | 3.3500 5,323.15 | 5.0000 7,945.00 | 49.25 % 2,621.85 | 3.0000 4,767.00 | 5.4400 8,644.16 | -10.45 % -556.15 | 5.4400 8,644.16 | 62.39 % 3,321.01 |
| 59 | PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., BR 1453.0000 | EACH | 5.6000 8,136.80 | 5.0000 7,265.00 | -10.71 % -871.80 | 3.0000 4,359.00 | 5.4400 7,904.32 | -46.43 % -3,777.80 | 5.4400 7,904.32 | -2.86 % -232.48 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 60 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 4139.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 18,625.50 | 3.2500 13,451.75 | -27.78 % -5,173.75 | 2.5000 10,347.50 | -44.44 % -8,278.00 | 4.6300 19,163.57 | 2.89 % 538.07 | |
| 61 | PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 2516.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 5.0000 12,580.00 | 25.00 % 2,516.00 | 3.0000 7,548.00 | -25.00 % -2,516.00 | 5.4400 13,687.04 | 36.00 % 3,623.04 | |
| 62 | PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 2674.0000 | EACH | 7.0000 18,718.00 | 11.5000 30,751.00 | 64.29 % 12,033.00 | 5.0000 13,370.00 | -28.57 % -5,348.00 | 7.8100 20,883.94 | 11.57 % 2,165.94 | |
| 63 | PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 1573.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 8,651.50 | 3.2000 5,033.60 | -41.82 % -3,617.90 | 3.0000 4,719.00 | -45.45 % -3,932.50 | 5.4400 8,557.12 | -1.09 % -94.38 | |
| 64 | PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, 18 IN. HT., BR 1329.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 8,638.50 | 3.7500 4,983.75 | -42.31 % -3,654.75 | 3.0000 3,987.00 | -53.85 % -4,651.50 | 5.4400 7,229.76 | -16.31 % -1,408.74 | |
| 65 | PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., BR 635.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 3,492.50 | 4.0000 2,540.00 | -27.27 % -952.50 | 5.0000 3,175.00 | -9.09 % -317.50 | 5.4400 3,454.40 | -1.09 % -38.10 | |
| 66 | PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, 18 IN. HT., BR 1103.0000 | EACH | 6.4000 7,059.20 | 5.0000 5,515.00 | -21.87 % -1,544.20 | 4.0000 4,412.00 | -37.50 % -2,647.20 | 5.4400 6,000.32 | -15.00 % -1,058.88 | |
| 67 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 627.0000 | EACH | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 15.0000 9,405.00 | 36.36 % 2,508.00 | 16.0000 10,032.00 | 45.45 % 3,135.00 | 11.1100 6,965.97 | 1.00 % 68.97 | |
| 68 | PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18 IN. HT., BR 785.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 3,140.00 | 5.0000 3,925.00 | 25.00 % 785.00 | 4.0000 3,140.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 5.4400 4,270.40 | 36.00 % 1,130.40 | |
| 69 | PSIPE SIKTA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 294.0000 | EACH | 11.5000 3,381.00 | 15.0000 4,410.00 | 30.43 % 1,029.00 | 16.0000 4,704.00 | 39.13 % 1,323.00 | 11.1100 3,266.34 | -3.39 % -114.66 | |
| 70 | PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 627.0000 | EACH | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 15.0000 9,405.00 | 36.36 % 2,508.00 | 16.0000 10,032.00 | 45.45 % 3,135.00 | 11.1100 6,965.97 | 1.00 % 68.97 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 71 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 258.0000 EACH | | 10.6000 | 15.0000 | 41.51 % | 17.0000 | 60.38 % | 11.1100 | 4.81 % | |
| | | | 2,734.80 | 3,870.00 | 1,135.20 | 4,386.00 | 1,651.20 | 2,866.38 | 131.58 | |
| 72 | EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | | 3,500.00 | | 3,500.00 | | |
| 73 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 112,500.00 | 112,500.00 | | 112,500.00 | | 112,500.00 | | |
| 74 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | | 90,000.00 | | 90,000.00 | | |
| 75 | LANDSCAPE GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | | 4,800.00 | | 4,800.00 | | |
| 76 | WEED CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | | |
| 77 | SOIL AMENDMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4275.0000 C.Y. | | 35.0000 | 31.0000 | -11.43 % | 26.0000 | -25.71 % | 46.8900 | 33.97 % | |
| | | | 149,625.00 | 132,525.00 | -17,100.00 | 111,150.00 | -38,475.00 | 200,454.75 | 50,829.75 | |
| 78 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4205.0000 C.Y. | | 35.0000 | 30.0000 | -14.29 % | 28.0000 | -20.00 % | 35.6000 | 1.71 % | |
| | | | 147,175.00 | 126,150.00 | -21,025.00 | 117,740.00 | -29,435.00 | 149,698.00 | 2,523.00 | |
| 79 | PERMANENT WETLAND SOD INSTALLATION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 23959.0000 S.F. | | 3.7000 | 1.1500 | -68.92 % | 1.0000 | -72.97 % | 0.5200 | -85.95 % | |
| | | | 88,648.30 | 27,552.85 | -61,095.45 | 23,959.00 | -64,689.30 | 12,458.68 | -76,189.62 | |
| 80 | BANK PROTECTION LOG | | | | | | | | | |
| | 15.0000 EACH | | 950.0000 | 900.0000 | -5.26 % | 1,500.0000 | 57.89 % | 395.0000 | -58.42 % | |
| | | | 14,250.00 | 13,500.00 | -750.00 | 22,500.00 | 8,250.00 | 5,925.00 | -8,325.00 | |
| 81 | BANK PROTECTION LOGJAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 9,200.0000 | 1,800.0000 | -80.43 % | 22,000.0000 | 139.13 % | 3,950.0000 | -57.07 % | |
| | | | 9,200.00 | 1,800.00 | -7,400.00 | 22,000.00 | 12,800.00 | 3,950.00 | -5,250.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 82 | BANK PROTECTION AT BACKWATER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 9,400.0000 | 1,800.0000 | -80.85 % | 12,000.0000 | 27.66 % | 2,260.0000 | -75.96 % | |
| | | | 37,600.00 | 7,200.00 | -30,400.00 | 48,000.00 | 10,400.00 | 9,040.00 | -28,560.00 | |
| 83 | BRUSH PILE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 EACH | | 540.0000 | 900.0000 | 66.67 % | 2,000.0000 | 270.37 % | 1,130.0000 | 109.26 % | |
| | | | 2,700.00 | 4,500.00 | 1,800.00 | 10,000.00 | 7,300.00 | 5,650.00 | 2,950.00 | |
| 84 | FLOOD PLAIN LOGJAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 4,500.0000 | 2,400.0000 | -46.67 % | 6,000.0000 | 33.33 % | 2,480.0000 | -44.89 % | |
| | | | 18,000.00 | 9,600.00 | -8,400.00 | 24,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 9,920.00 | -8,080.00 | |
| 85 | HABITAT LOG | | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 EACH | | 400.0000 | 1,000.0000 | 150.00 % | 2,000.0000 | 400.00 % | 405.1700 | 1.29 % | |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,600.00 | 12,000.00 | 9,600.00 | 2,431.02 | 31.02 | |
| 86 | INLET LOGJAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 16,600.0000 | 2,100.0000 | -87.35 % | 15,000.0000 | -9.64 % | 4,510.0000 | -72.83 % | |
| | | | 16,600.00 | 2,100.00 | -14,500.00 | 15,000.00 | -1,600.00 | 4,510.00 | -12,090.00 | |
| 87 | RAPTOR PERCH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 EACH | | 1,000.0000 | 2,100.0000 | 110.00 % | 3,000.0000 | 200.00 % | 621.0000 | -37.90 % | |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 14,700.00 | 7,700.00 | 21,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 4,347.00 | -2,653.00 | |
| 88 | ROCK PILE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 130.0000 | 900.0000 | 592.31 % | 2,500.0000 | 1,823.08 % | 677.0000 | 420.77 % | |
| | | | 520.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,080.00 | 10,000.00 | 9,480.00 | 2,708.00 | 2,188.00 | |
| 89 | TREE OVERHANG | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 1,800.0000 | -10.00 % | 2,500.0000 | 25.00 % | 677.0000 | -66.15 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 7,200.00 | -800.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,708.00 | -5,292.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 90 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 2,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 1,915.0000 | -4.25 % | 2,160.0000 | 8.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 1,915.00 | -85.00 | 2,160.00 | 160.00 | |
| 91 | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 125.0000 L.F. | | 15.0000 | 21.0000 | 40.00 % | 20.0500 | 33.67 % | 22.6000 | 50.67 % | |
| | | | 1,875.00 | 2,625.00 | 750.00 | 2,506.25 | 631.25 | 2,825.00 | 950.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 92 | TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 500.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 14.0000 | 40.00 % | 0.0100 | -99.90 % | 15.2000 | 52.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5.00 | -4,995.00 | 7,600.00 | 2,600.00 | |
| 93 | TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 5,000.0000 | 17,000.0000 | 240.00 % | 3,500.0000 | -30.00 % | 10,300.0000 | 106.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 3,500.00 | -1,500.00 | 10,300.00 | 5,300.00 | |
| 94 | OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 300.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 80.0000 | 100.00 % | 0.0100 | -99.98 % | 78.8000 | 97.00 % | |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 3.00 | -11,997.00 | 23,640.00 | 11,640.00 | |
| 95 | REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | | |
| 96 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1000.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 | 0.7000 | -30.00 % | 0.6500 | -35.00 % | 0.7500 | -25.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 700.00 | -300.00 | 650.00 | -350.00 | 750.00 | -250.00 | |
| 97 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 340.0000 | L.F. | 1.5000 | 3.1500 | 110.00 % | 3.0000 | 100.00 % | 3.4000 | 126.67 % | |
| | | | 510.00 | 1,071.00 | 561.00 | 1,020.00 | 510.00 | 1,156.00 | 646.00 | |
| 98 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 144.0000 | S.F. | 5.0000 | 6.0000 | 20.00 % | 6.0000 | 20.00 % | 6.7500 | 35.00 % | |
| | | | 720.00 | 864.00 | 144.00 | 864.00 | 144.00 | 972.00 | 252.00 | |
| 99 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 25.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 10.5000 | -30.00 % | 10.0000 | -33.33 % | 11.3000 | -24.67 % | |
| | | | 375.00 | 262.50 | -112.50 | 250.00 | -125.00 | 282.50 | -92.50 | |
| 100 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 160.0000 | 6.67 % | 150.0000 | 0.00 % | 169.0000 | 12.67 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | 640.00 | 40.00 | 600.00 | 0.00 | 676.00 | 76.00 | |
| 101 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | 150.00 % | | 828.05 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 9,280.53 | 8,280.53 | |
| 102 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -9.09 % | | 51.14 % | | 240.34 % | |
| | | | 11,000.00 | 10,000.00 | -1,000.00 | 16,625.00 | 5,625.00 | 37,437.00 | 26,437.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 103 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| | 800.0000 | HR | 3.0000 | 8.0000 | 166.67 % | 3.0000 | 0.00 % | 33.9000 | 1,030.00 % | |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 6,400.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 0.00 | 27,120.00 | 24,720.00 | |
| 104 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 4,000.0000 | 20,000.0000 | 400.00 % | 1,000.0000 | -75.00 % | 12,900.0000 | 222.50 % | |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 48,000.00 | 3,000.00 | -9,000.00 | 38,700.00 | 26,700.00 | |
| 105 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2250.0000 | HR | 3.0000 | 10.0000 | 233.33 % | 5.0000 | 66.67 % | 36.7000 | 1,123.33 % | |
| | | | 6,750.00 | 22,500.00 | 15,750.00 | 11,250.00 | 4,500.00 | 82,575.00 | 75,825.00 | |
| 106 | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -88.89 % | | -77.78 % | | -87.47 % | |
| | | | 45,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -40,000.00 | 10,000.00 | -35,000.00 | 5,640.00 | -39,360.00 | |
| 107 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4800.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 40.0000 | 0.00 % | 0.0100 | -99.98 % | 36.7000 | -8.25 % | |
| | | | 192,000.00 | 192,000.00 | 0.00 | 48.00 | -191,952.00 | 176,160.00 | -15,840.00 | |
| 108 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1200.0000 | HR | 50.0000 | 40.0000 | -20.00 % | 0.0100 | -99.98 % | 36.7000 | -26.60 % | |
| | | | 60,000.00 | 48,000.00 | -12,000.00 | 12.00 | -59,988.00 | 44,040.00 | -15,960.00 | |
| 109 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -79.17 % | | -97.22 % | | -69.44 % | |
| | | | 72,000.00 | 15,000.00 | -57,000.00 | 2,000.00 | -70,000.00 | 22,000.00 | -50,000.00 | |
| 110 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | | | | | | |
| | 362.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 20.0000 | 0.00 % | 20.0000 | 0.00 % | 13.5000 | -32.50 % | |
| | | | 7,240.00 | 7,240.00 | 0.00 | 7,240.00 | 0.00 | 4,887.00 | -2,353.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 111 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 168.0000 | C.Y. | 15.0000 | 10.0000 | -33.33 % | 38.0000 | 153.33 % | 13.7000 | -8.67 % | |
| | | | 2,520.00 | 1,680.00 | -840.00 | 6,384.00 | 3,864.00 | 2,301.60 | -218.40 | |
| 112 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | | | | | | | | | |
| | 676.0000 | S.F. | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 0.00 % | 1.0000 | 0.00 % | 7.1000 | 610.00 % | |
| | | | 676.00 | 676.00 | 0.00 | 676.00 | 0.00 | 4,799.60 | 4,123.60 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|------------------------------|-------|-------|------------------------------|-------|-------|--------------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. | | | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC | |
| | 1408 140TH PL NE | | | 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE | | | 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN | |
| | SUITE 101 | | | | | | | |
| | BELLEVUE WA 980073962 | | | RENTON WA 980561057 | | | BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 113 | SURVEYING | L.S. | | | 20.00 % | | 20.00 % | | 100.00 % |
| | | | 25,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 114 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 400.0000 | 300.0000 | -25.00 % | 425.0000 | 6.25 % | 564.0000 | 41.00 % |
| | | | 400.00 | 300.00 | -100.00 | 425.00 | 25.00 | 564.00 | 164.00 |
| 115 | BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE | | | | | | | | |
| | 3066.0000 L.F. | | 4.0000 | 6.0000 | 50.00 % | 4.0000 | 0.00 % | 3.9500 | -1.25 % |
| | | | 12,264.00 | 18,396.00 | 6,132.00 | 12,264.00 | 0.00 | 12,110.70 | -153.30 |
| 116 | SINGLE BARBLESS-WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 250.0000 | 150.0000 | -40.00 % | 350.0000 | 40.00 % | 282.0000 | 12.80 % |
| | | | 250.00 | 150.00 | -100.00 | 350.00 | 100.00 | 282.00 | 32.00 |
| 117 | ROCK FOR ROCK WALL | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.6000 TON | | 70.0000 | 300.0000 | 328.57 % | 50.0000 | -28.57 % | 78.2700 | 11.81 % |
| | | | 742.00 | 3,180.00 | 2,438.00 | 530.00 | -212.00 | 829.66 | 87.66 |
| 118 | BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.0000 TON | | 40.0000 | 250.0000 | 525.00 % | 60.0000 | 50.00 % | 70.2000 | 75.50 % |
| | | | 480.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,520.00 | 720.00 | 240.00 | 842.40 | 362.40 |
| 119 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 EACH | | 1,500.0000 | 3,100.0000 | 106.67 % | 1,000.0000 | -33.33 % | 788.0000 | -47.47 % |
| | | | 4,500.00 | 9,300.00 | 4,800.00 | 3,000.00 | -1,500.00 | 2,364.00 | -2,136.00 |
| 120 | MANHOLE 84IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 7,000.0000 | 9,000.0000 | 28.57 % | 10,000.0000 | 42.86 % | 3,140.0000 | -55.14 % |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,140.00 | -3,860.00 |
| 121 | TRAINING | | | | | | | | |
| | 200.0000 HR | | 4.0000 | 5.0000 | 25.00 % | 1.0000 | -75.00 % | 40.6000 | 915.00 % |
| | | | 800.00 | 1,000.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | -600.00 | 8,120.00 | 7,320.00 |
| 122 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | | 2,000.00 | | 2,000.00 | |
| 123 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 | IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269193 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 124 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 125 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 100.00 % | 5,000.00 | 400.00 % | 1,610.00 | 61.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 610.00 | | | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$3,885,963.20 | -10.56% | \$3,547,124.96 | -8.72% | \$3,616,973.70 | -6.92% | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$3,885,963.20 | -10.56% | \$3,547,124.96 | -8.72% | \$3,616,973.70 | -6.92% | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -35.35 % | | | 1.01 % | | -7.41 % |
| | | | 297,000.00 | 192,000.00 | -105,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 275,000.00 | -22,000.00 | |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.1500 | ACRE | 5,000.0000 | 4,000.0000 | -20.00 % | 1,500.0000 | -70.00 % | 3,300.0000 | -34.00 % | |
| | | | 60,750.00 | 48,600.00 | -12,150.00 | 18,225.00 | -42,525.00 | 40,095.00 | -20,655.00 | |
| 3 | FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, & PRUNING | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | | 11,000.00 | | 11,000.00 | | |
| 4 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5500.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 2.7000 | -10.00 % | 4.0000 | 33.33 % | 3.5000 | 16.67 % | |
| | | | 16,500.00 | 14,850.00 | -1,650.00 | 22,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 19,250.00 | 2,750.00 | |
| 5 | SENSITIVE AREA SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| | 73.0000 | EACH | 52.0000 | 17.0000 | -67.31 % | 125.0000 | 140.38 % | 75.0000 | 44.23 % | |
| | | | 3,796.00 | 1,241.00 | -2,555.00 | 9,125.00 | 5,329.00 | 5,475.00 | 1,679.00 | |
| 6 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | 675.00 % | | 25.00 % | | 8.33 % | |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 46,500.00 | 40,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,500.00 | 500.00 | |
| 7 | REMOVING WIRE FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3631.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 3.0000 | 50.00 % | 3.0000 | 50.00 % | 2.5000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 7,262.00 | 10,893.00 | 3,631.00 | 10,893.00 | 3,631.00 | 9,077.50 | 1,815.50 | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | | | | | | |
| | 8125.0000 | | 10.0000 | 12.6000 | 26.00 % | 16.0000 | 60.00 % | 13.1000 | 31.00 % | |
| | | | 81,250.00 | 102,375.00 | 21,125.00 | 130,000.00 | 48,750.00 | 106,437.50 | 25,187.50 | |
| 9 | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL | TON | | | | | | | | |
| | 2082.0000 | | 10.0000 | 16.0000 | 60.00 % | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | 18.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 20,820.00 | 33,312.00 | 12,492.00 | 20,820.00 | 0.00 | 37,476.00 | 16,656.00 | |
| 10 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION | C.Y. | | | | | | | | |
| | 1125.0000 | | 2.0000 | 4.0000 | 100.00 % | 4.0000 | 100.00 % | 1.2500 | -37.50 % | |
| | | | 2,250.00 | 4,500.00 | 2,250.00 | 4,500.00 | 2,250.00 | 1,406.25 | -843.75 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 108263.0000 | C.Y. | 9.0000 974,367.00 | 23.89 % 232,765.45 | 11.1500 1,207,132.45 | 22.22 % 216,526.00 | 11.0000 1,190,893.00 | 27.22 % 265,244.35 | 11.4500 1,239,611.35 | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | STREAMBED GRAVEL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 919.0000 | TON | 40.0000 36,760.00 | -40.00 % -14,704.00 | 24.0000 22,056.00 | -30.00 % -11,028.00 | 28.0000 25,732.00 | -42.63 % -15,668.95 | 22.9500 21,091.05 | |
| 13 | HAND PLACED RIPRAP | | | | | | | | | |
| | 39.0000 | C.Y. | 80.0000 3,120.00 | 25.00 % 780.00 | 100.0000 3,900.00 | -50.00 % -1,560.00 | 40.0000 1,560.00 | 37.50 % 1,170.00 | 110.0000 4,290.00 | |
| 14 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | TON | 30.0000 120.00 | 233.33 % 280.00 | 100.0000 400.00 | 233.33 % 280.00 | 100.0000 400.00 | 400.00 % 480.00 | 150.0000 600.00 | |
| 15 | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | L.F. | 100.0000 1,000.00 | -50.00 % -500.00 | 50.0000 500.00 | -50.00 % -500.00 | 50.0000 500.00 | -25.00 % -250.00 | 75.0000 750.00 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 58.00 | 650.00 % 377.00 | 15.0000 435.00 | 150.00 % 87.00 | 5.0000 145.00 | 150.00 % 87.00 | 5.0000 145.00 | |
| 17 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | L.F. | 70.0000 2,030.00 | 7.14 % 145.00 | 75.0000 2,175.00 | 21.43 % 435.00 | 85.0000 2,465.00 | 42.86 % 870.00 | 100.0000 2,900.00 | |
| 18 | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 112.0000 | L.F. | 75.0000 8,400.00 | 6.67 % 560.00 | 80.0000 8,960.00 | 33.33 % 2,800.00 | 100.0000 11,200.00 | 100.00 % 8,400.00 | 150.0000 16,800.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | SHOULDER BALLAST 386.0000 | TON | 21.0000 8,106.00 | 17.2500 6,658.50 | -17.86 % -1,447.50 | 25.0000 9,650.00 | 19.05 % 1,544.00 | 19.0000 7,334.00 | -9.52 % -772.00 | |
| 20 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 192.0000 | TON | 15.0000 2,880.00 | 18.0000 3,456.00 | 20.00 % 576.00 | 35.0000 6,720.00 | 133.33 % 3,840.00 | 25.0000 4,800.00 | 66.67 % 1,920.00 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST. | | 220.00 | 220.00 | 0.00 % | 220.00 | 0.00 % | 220.00 | 0.00 % | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 194.0000 | TON | 70.0000 13,580.00 | 115.0000 22,310.00 | 64.29 % 8,730.00 | 105.0000 20,370.00 | 50.00 % 6,790.00 | 107.0000 20,758.00 | 52.86 % 7,178.00 | |
| 23 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 400.00 | 400.00 | 0.00 % | 400.00 | 0.00 % | 400.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 24 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 10.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,500.00 | 150.0000 1,500.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 105.0000 1,050.00 | -30.00 % -450.00 | 107.0000 1,070.00 | -28.67 % -430.00 | |
| 25 | COMMERCIAL HMA 7.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,050.00 | 150.0000 1,050.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 105.0000 735.00 | -30.00 % -315.00 | 107.0000 749.00 | -28.67 % -301.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | ESC LEAD 190.0000 | DAY | 50.0000 9,500.00 | 5.0000 950.00 | -90.00 % -8,550.00 | 0.0100 1.90 | -99.98 % -9,498.10 | 100.0000 19,000.00 | 100.00 % 9,500.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.3300 | ACRE | 1,200.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 33.33 % | 1,000.0000 | -16.67 % | 1,125.0000 | -6.25 % | | | | |
| | | | 5,196.00 | 6,928.00 | 1,732.00 | 4,330.00 | -866.00 | 4,871.25 | -324.75 | | | | |
| 28 | BIOFILTRATION SWALE SEEDING AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7.4400 | ACRE | 3,100.0000 | 2,300.0000 | -25.81 % | 4,500.0000 | 45.16 % | 3,265.0000 | 5.32 % | | | | |
| | | | 23,064.00 | 17,112.00 | -5,952.00 | 33,480.00 | 10,416.00 | 24,291.60 | 1,227.60 | | | | |
| 29 | COMPOST TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1320.0000 | C.Y. | 37.7500 | 40.0000 | 5.96 % | 29.0000 | -23.18 % | 37.5000 | -0.66 % | | | | |
| | | | 49,830.00 | 52,800.00 | 2,970.00 | 38,280.00 | -11,550.00 | 49,500.00 | -330.00 | | | | |
| 30 | SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.7800 | ACRE | 400.0000 | 220.0000 | -45.00 % | 500.0000 | 25.00 % | 225.0000 | -43.75 % | | | | |
| | | | 712.00 | 391.60 | -320.40 | 890.00 | 178.00 | 400.50 | -311.50 | | | | |
| 31 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 8615.0000 | S.Y. | 1.5000 | 2.0000 | 33.33 % | 1.9000 | 26.67 % | 1.5500 | 3.33 % | | | | |
| | | | 12,922.50 | 17,230.00 | 4,307.50 | 16,368.50 | 3,446.00 | 13,353.25 | 430.75 | | | | |
| 32 | CHECK DAM | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 145.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 15.0000 | 50.00 % | 15.0000 | 50.00 % | 50.0000 | 400.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 1,450.00 | 2,175.00 | 725.00 | 2,175.00 | 725.00 | 7,250.00 | 5,800.00 | | | | |
| 33 | SANDBAG BARRIER | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2650.0000 | EACH | 7.0000 | 10.0000 | 42.86 % | 3.0000 | -57.14 % | 15.0000 | 114.29 % | | | | |
| | | | 18,550.00 | 26,500.00 | 7,950.00 | 7,950.00 | -10,600.00 | 39,750.00 | 21,200.00 | | | | |
| 34 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1020.0000 | S.Y. | 8.0000 | 10.0000 | 25.00 % | 17.0000 | 112.50 % | 12.5000 | 56.25 % | | | | |
| | | | 8,160.00 | 10,200.00 | 2,040.00 | 17,340.00 | 9,180.00 | 12,750.00 | 4,590.00 | | | | |
| 35 | TIRE WASH | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 38,000.0000 | 1,800.00 % | 500.0000 | -75.00 % | 25,000.0000 | 1,150.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 38,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 500.00 | -1,500.00 | 25,000.00 | 23,000.00 | | | | |
| 36 | STREET CLEANING | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 600.0000 | HR | 90.0000 | 1.0000 | -98.89 % | 90.0000 | 0.00 % | 80.0000 | -11.11 % | | | | |
| | | | 54,000.00 | 600.00 | -53,400.00 | 54,000.00 | 0.00 | 48,000.00 | -6,000.00 | | | | |
| 37 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 75.0000 | -25.00 % | 50.0000 | -50.00 % | 150.0000 | 50.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 300.00 | 225.00 | -75.00 | 150.00 | -150.00 | 450.00 | 150.00 | | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 550.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 2,200.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 4.0000 2,200.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 4.0000 2,200.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 10.0000 5,500.00 | 150.00 % 3,300.00 |
| 39 | COMPOST BERM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 147.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 735.00 | 60.00 % 441.00 | 8.0000 1,176.00 | -40.00 % -294.00 | 3.0000 441.00 | -40.00 % -294.00 | 9.0000 1,323.00 | 80.00 % 588.00 |
| 40 | STRAW BALE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1800.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 27,000.00 | 33.33 % 9,000.00 | 20.0000 36,000.00 | -20.00 % -5,400.00 | 12.0000 21,600.00 | -20.00 % -5,400.00 | 28.0000 50,400.00 | 86.67 % 23,400.00 |
| 41 | WATTLE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 593.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 3,558.00 | -33.33 % -1,186.00 | 4.0000 2,372.00 | -50.00 % -1,779.00 | 3.0000 1,779.00 | -50.00 % -1,779.00 | 6.1000 3,617.30 | 1.67 % 59.30 |
| 42 | COMPOST SOCK | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3415.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 20,490.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 6.0000 20,490.00 | -33.33 % -6,830.00 | 4.0000 13,660.00 | -33.33 % -6,830.00 | 7.5000 25,612.50 | 25.00 % 5,122.50 |
| 43 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION PLAN SUBMITTAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | 150.00 % | | 900.00 % | | 900.00 % | | 400.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,000.00 | |
| 44 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | |
| 45 | CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 85,000.0000 85,000.00 | -47.06 % -40,000.00 | 45,000.0000 45,000.00 | 88.24 % 75,000.00 | 160,000.0000 160,000.00 | 88.24 % 75,000.00 | 135,000.0000 135,000.00 | 58.82 % 50,000.00 |
| 46 | OPERATION OF CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3400.0000 | HR | 60.0000 204,000.00 | -78.33 % -159,800.00 | 13.0000 44,200.00 | -99.98 % -203,966.00 | 0.0100 34.00 | -99.98 % -203,966.00 | 105.0000 357,000.00 | 75.00 % 153,000.00 |
| 47 | STORMWATER CHEMICAL TREATMENT PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | -16.67 % | | 233.33 % | | 233.33 % | | 66.67 % |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 | | |
| 48 | DATA SUMMARY REPORT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | -25.00 % | | 50.00 % | | 50.00 % | | 135.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,700.00 | 2,700.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 49 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 0.00 % | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 0.00 % | 325,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 50 | PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 IN. HT., BR 2674.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 17,381.00 | 5.0000 13,370.00 | -23.08 % -4,011.00 | 4.0000 10,696.00 | 10,696.00 | -38.46 % -6,685.00 | 10.2000 27,274.80 | 56.92 % 9,893.80 |
| 51 | PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 1888.0000 | EACH | 6.4000 12,083.20 | 5.0000 9,440.00 | -21.88 % -2,643.20 | 4.0000 7,552.00 | 7,552.00 | -37.50 % -4,531.20 | 6.1500 11,611.20 | -3.91 % -472.00 |
| 52 | PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 995.0000 | EACH | 3.5000 3,482.50 | 5.0000 4,975.00 | 42.86 % 1,492.50 | 4.0000 3,980.00 | 3,980.00 | 14.29 % 497.50 | 7.1500 7,114.25 | 104.29 % 3,631.75 |
| 53 | PSIPE CASCARA, 18 IN. HT., BR 1888.0000 | EACH | 3.5000 6,608.00 | 5.0000 9,440.00 | 42.86 % 2,832.00 | 5.0000 9,440.00 | 9,440.00 | 42.86 % 2,832.00 | 6.1500 11,611.20 | 75.71 % 5,003.20 |
| 54 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 1231.0000 | EACH | 5.6500 6,955.15 | 7.0000 8,617.00 | 23.89 % 1,661.85 | 7.0000 8,617.00 | 8,617.00 | 23.89 % 1,661.85 | 10.2000 12,556.20 | 80.53 % 5,601.05 |
| 55 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 4328.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 23,804.00 | 4.5000 19,476.00 | -18.18 % -4,328.00 | 3.0000 12,984.00 | 12,984.00 | -45.45 % -10,820.00 | 3.0500 13,200.40 | -44.55 % -10,603.60 |
| 56 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE, 18 IN. HT., BR 598.0000 | EACH | 2.2000 1,315.60 | 5.0000 2,990.00 | 127.27 % 1,674.40 | 4.0000 2,392.00 | 2,392.00 | 81.82 % 1,076.40 | 7.1500 4,275.70 | 225.00 % 2,960.10 |
| 57 | PSIPE RED ELERBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 2516.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 5.0000 12,580.00 | 25.00 % 2,516.00 | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 10,064.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 6.1500 15,473.40 | 53.75 % 5,409.40 |
| 58 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 IN. HT., BR 1589.0000 | EACH | 3.3500 5,323.15 | 5.0000 7,945.00 | 49.25 % 2,621.85 | 3.0000 4,767.00 | 4,767.00 | -10.45 % -556.15 | 6.1500 9,772.35 | 83.58 % 4,449.20 |
| 59 | PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., BR 1453.0000 | EACH | 5.6000 8,136.80 | 5.0000 7,265.00 | -10.71 % -871.80 | 4.0000 5,812.00 | 5,812.00 | -28.57 % -2,324.80 | 7.1500 10,388.95 | 27.68 % 2,252.15 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 60 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 4139.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 18,625.50 | 4.5000 18,625.50 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 3.0000 12,417.00 | -33.33 % -6,208.50 | 6.1500 25,454.85 | 36.67 % 6,829.35 | | | | |
| 61 | PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 2516.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 5.0000 12,580.00 | 25.00 % 2,516.00 | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 7.1500 17,989.40 | 78.75 % 7,925.40 | | | | |
| 62 | PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 2674.0000 | EACH | 7.0000 18,718.00 | 7.0000 18,718.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 6.0000 16,044.00 | -14.29 % -2,674.00 | 10.2000 27,274.80 | 45.71 % 8,556.80 | | | | |
| 63 | PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 1573.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 8,651.50 | 5.0000 7,865.00 | -9.09 % -786.50 | 4.0000 6,292.00 | -27.27 % -2,359.50 | 7.1500 11,246.95 | 30.00 % 2,595.45 | | | | |
| 64 | PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, 18 IN. HT., BR 1329.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 8,638.50 | 5.0000 6,645.00 | -23.08 % -1,993.50 | 4.0000 5,316.00 | -38.46 % -3,322.50 | 7.1500 9,502.35 | 10.00 % 863.85 | | | | |
| 65 | PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., BR 635.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 3,492.50 | 5.0000 3,175.00 | -9.09 % -317.50 | 6.0000 3,810.00 | 9.09 % 317.50 | 6.1500 3,905.25 | 11.82 % 412.75 | | | | |
| 66 | PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, 18 IN. HT., BR 1103.0000 | EACH | 6.4000 7,059.20 | 5.0000 5,515.00 | -21.87 % -1,544.20 | 5.0000 5,515.00 | -21.87 % -1,544.20 | 6.1500 6,783.45 | -3.91 % -275.75 | | | | |
| 67 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 627.0000 | EACH | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 10.0000 6,270.00 | -9.09 % -627.00 | 17.0000 10,659.00 | 54.55 % 3,762.00 | 16.3000 10,220.10 | 48.18 % 3,323.10 | | | | |
| 68 | PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18 IN. HT., BR 785.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 3,140.00 | 5.0000 3,925.00 | 25.00 % 785.00 | 5.0000 3,925.00 | 25.00 % 785.00 | 6.1500 4,827.75 | 53.75 % 1,687.75 | | | | |
| 69 | PSIPE SIKTA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 294.0000 | EACH | 11.5000 3,381.00 | 11.0000 3,234.00 | -4.35 % -147.00 | 17.0000 4,998.00 | 47.83 % 1,617.00 | 16.3000 4,792.20 | 41.74 % 1,411.20 | | | | |
| 70 | PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 627.0000 | EACH | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 17.0000 10,659.00 | 54.55 % 3,762.00 | 16.3000 10,220.10 | 48.18 % 3,323.10 | | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 71 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 258.0000 EACH | | 10.6000 | 11.0000 | 3.77 % | 18.0000 | 69.81 % | 16.3000 | 53.77 % | |
| | | | 2,734.80 | 2,838.00 | 103.20 | 4,644.00 | 1,909.20 | 4,205.40 | 1,470.60 | |
| 72 | EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | | 3,500.00 | | 3,500.00 | | |
| 73 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 112,500.00 | 112,500.00 | | 112,500.00 | | 112,500.00 | | |
| 74 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | | 90,000.00 | | 90,000.00 | | |
| 75 | LANDSCAPE GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | | 4,800.00 | | 4,800.00 | | |
| 76 | WEED CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | | |
| 77 | SOIL AMENDMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4275.0000 C.Y. | | 35.0000 | 42.0000 | 20.00 % | 25.0000 | -28.57 % | 27.0000 | -22.86 % | |
| | | | 149,625.00 | 179,550.00 | 29,925.00 | 106,875.00 | -42,750.00 | 115,425.00 | -34,200.00 | |
| 78 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4205.0000 C.Y. | | 35.0000 | 32.0000 | -8.57 % | 29.0000 | -17.14 % | 31.0000 | -11.43 % | |
| | | | 147,175.00 | 134,560.00 | -12,615.00 | 121,945.00 | -25,230.00 | 130,355.00 | -16,820.00 | |
| 79 | PERMANENT WETLAND SOD INSTALLATION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 23959.0000 S.F. | | 3.7000 | 0.7000 | -81.08 % | 0.3500 | -90.54 % | 1.0500 | -71.62 % | |
| | | | 88,648.30 | 16,771.30 | -71,877.00 | 8,385.65 | -80,262.65 | 25,156.95 | -63,491.35 | |
| 80 | BANK PROTECTION LOG | | | | | | | | | |
| | 15.0000 EACH | | 950.0000 | 500.0000 | -47.37 % | 2,000.0000 | 110.53 % | 550.0000 | -42.11 % | |
| | | | 14,250.00 | 7,500.00 | -6,750.00 | 30,000.00 | 15,750.00 | 8,250.00 | -6,000.00 | |
| 81 | BANK PROTECTION LOGJAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 9,200.0000 | 1,800.0000 | -80.43 % | 20,000.0000 | 117.39 % | 3,000.0000 | -67.39 % | |
| | | | 9,200.00 | 1,800.00 | -7,400.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,800.00 | 3,000.00 | -6,200.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 82 | BANK PROTECTION AT BACKWATER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 9,400.0000 | 2,500.0000 | -73.40 % | 10,000.0000 | 6.38 % | 3,500.0000 | -62.77 % | |
| | | | 37,600.00 | 10,000.00 | -27,600.00 | 40,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 14,000.00 | -23,600.00 | |
| 83 | BRUSH PILE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 EACH | | 540.0000 | 500.0000 | -7.41 % | 600.0000 | 11.11 % | 2,500.0000 | 362.96 % | |
| | | | 2,700.00 | 2,500.00 | -200.00 | 3,000.00 | 300.00 | 12,500.00 | 9,800.00 | |
| 84 | FLOOD PLAIN LOGJAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 4,500.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -66.67 % | 3,000.0000 | -33.33 % | 2,000.0000 | -55.56 % | |
| | | | 18,000.00 | 6,000.00 | -12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | -6,000.00 | 8,000.00 | -10,000.00 | |
| 85 | HABITAT LOG | | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 EACH | | 400.0000 | 500.0000 | 25.00 % | 600.0000 | 50.00 % | 500.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 3,000.00 | 600.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 600.00 | |
| 86 | INLET LOGJAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 16,600.0000 | 2,000.0000 | -87.95 % | 14,000.0000 | -15.66 % | 1,000.0000 | -93.98 % | |
| | | | 16,600.00 | 2,000.00 | -14,600.00 | 14,000.00 | -2,600.00 | 1,000.00 | -15,600.00 | |
| 87 | RAPTOR PERCH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 EACH | | 1,000.0000 | 500.0000 | -50.00 % | 2,400.0000 | 140.00 % | 250.0000 | -75.00 % | |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 3,500.00 | -3,500.00 | 16,800.00 | 9,800.00 | 1,750.00 | -5,250.00 | |
| 88 | ROCK PILE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 130.0000 | 500.0000 | 284.62 % | 750.0000 | 476.92 % | 2,100.0000 | 1,515.38 % | |
| | | | 520.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,480.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,480.00 | 8,400.00 | 7,880.00 | |
| 89 | TREE OVERHANG | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -50.00 % | 2,500.0000 | 25.00 % | 1,550.0000 | -22.50 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 4,000.00 | -4,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,200.00 | -1,800.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 90 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 2,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 2,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 1,950.0000 | -2.50 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 1,950.00 | -50.00 | |
| 91 | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 125.0000 L.F. | | 15.0000 | 21.0000 | 40.00 % | 21.0000 | 40.00 % | 20.5000 | 36.67 % | |
| | | | 1,875.00 | 2,625.00 | 750.00 | 2,625.00 | 750.00 | 2,562.50 | 687.50 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 6TH BIDDER | |
|----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 92 | TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 500.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 1.0000 | -90.00 % | 12.0000 | 20.00 % | 13.7500 | 37.50 % | | | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 500.00 | -4,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,875.00 | 1,875.00 | | | | |
| 93 | TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 5,000.0000 | 5,500.0000 | 10.00 % | 5,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 15,000.0000 | 200.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 500.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| 94 | OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 300.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 1.0000 | -97.50 % | 50.0000 | 25.00 % | 60.0000 | 50.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 300.00 | -11,700.00 | 15,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 6,000.00 | | | | |
| 95 | REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | | | | | |
| 96 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1000.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 | 0.7000 | -30.00 % | 0.7000 | -30.00 % | 0.7000 | -30.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 700.00 | -300.00 | 700.00 | -300.00 | 700.00 | -300.00 | | | | |
| 97 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 340.0000 | L.F. | 1.5000 | 5.0000 | 233.33 % | 3.0000 | 100.00 % | 3.0500 | 103.33 % | | | | |
| | | | 510.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,190.00 | 1,020.00 | 510.00 | 1,037.00 | 527.00 | | | | |
| 98 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 144.0000 | S.F. | 5.0000 | 10.0000 | 100.00 % | 6.0000 | 20.00 % | 6.1500 | 23.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 720.00 | 1,440.00 | 720.00 | 864.00 | 144.00 | 885.60 | 165.60 | | | | |
| 99 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 25.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 20.0000 | 33.33 % | 10.0000 | -33.33 % | 10.2500 | -31.67 % | | | | |
| | | | 375.00 | 500.00 | 125.00 | 250.00 | -125.00 | 256.25 | -118.75 | | | | |
| 100 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 175.0000 | 16.67 % | 150.0000 | 0.00 % | 155.0000 | 3.33 % | | | | |
| | | | 600.00 | 700.00 | 100.00 | 600.00 | 0.00 | 620.00 | 20.00 | | | | |
| 101 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 155.00 % | | | | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,550.00 | 1,550.00 | | | | |
| 102 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | 81.82 % | | 72.73 % | | | | |
| | | | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 0.00 | 20,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 19,000.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 103 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN | HR | 3.0000 2,400.00 | 5.0000 4,000.00 | 66.67 % 1,600.00 | 1.0000 800.00 | -66.67 % -1,600.00 | 15.0000 12,000.00 | 400.00 % 9,600.00 | |
| 104 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EACH | 3.0000 12,000.00 | 5,000.0000 15,000.00 | 25.00 % 3,000.00 | 2,500.0000 7,500.00 | -37.50 % -4,500.00 | 11,500.0000 34,500.00 | 187.50 % 22,500.00 | |
| 105 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | HR | 2250.0000 6,750.00 | 7.0000 15,750.00 | 133.33 % 9,000.00 | 2.0000 4,500.00 | -33.33 % -2,250.00 | 12.0000 27,000.00 | 300.00 % 20,250.00 | |
| 106 | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 45,000.00 | 10,000.00 | -77.78 % -35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | -22.22 % -10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | -77.78 % -35,000.00 | |
| 107 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS | HR | 4800.0000 192,000.00 | 40.0000 177,600.00 | -7.50 % -14,400.00 | 0.0100 48.00 | -99.98 % -191,952.00 | 39.0000 187,200.00 | -2.50 % -4,800.00 | |
| 108 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | HR | 1200.0000 60,000.00 | 50.0000 44,400.00 | -26.00 % -15,600.00 | 0.0100 12.00 | -99.98 % -59,988.00 | 39.0000 46,800.00 | -22.00 % -13,200.00 | |
| 109 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | L.S. | 72,000.00 | 25,000.00 | -65.28 % -47,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 66.67 % 48,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 4.17 % 3,000.00 | |
| 110 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | S.F. | 362.0000 7,240.00 | 20.0000 3,982.00 | -45.00 % -3,258.00 | 20.0000 7,240.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 16.5000 5,973.00 | -17.50 % -1,267.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 111 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 15.0000 2,520.00 | 20.0000 3,360.00 | 33.33 % 840.00 | 12.0000 2,016.00 | -20.00 % -504.00 | 14.0000 2,352.00 | -6.67 % -168.00 | |
| 112 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | S.F. | 676.0000 676.00 | 1.0000 676.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 2.0000 1,352.00 | 100.00 % 676.00 | 0.5000 338.00 | -50.00 % -338.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|----------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. |
| 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE | 350 - 106TH AVE NE | 3405 - 121ST ST SW |
| | 98004-5732 | LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 |
| PACIFIC WA 980472103 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | MUKILTEO WA 982750158 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 113 | SURVEYING | L.S. | | | -4.00 % | | | 20.00 % | | 40.00 % |
| | | | 25,000.00 | 24,000.00 | -1,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 10,000.00 | |
| 114 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 400.0000 | 300.0000 | -25.00 % | 200.0000 | -50.00 % | 750.0000 | 87.50 % | |
| | | | 400.00 | 300.00 | -100.00 | 200.00 | -200.00 | 750.00 | 350.00 | |
| 115 | BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3066.0000 L.F. | | 4.0000 | 4.0000 | 0.00 % | 4.0000 | 0.00 % | 3.6000 | -10.00 % | |
| | | | 12,264.00 | 12,264.00 | 0.00 | 12,264.00 | 0.00 | 11,037.60 | -1,226.40 | |
| 116 | SINGLE BARBLESS-WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 250.0000 | 750.0000 | 200.00 % | 500.0000 | 100.00 % | 260.0000 | 4.00 % | |
| | | | 250.00 | 750.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 250.00 | 260.00 | 10.00 | |
| 117 | ROCK FOR ROCK WALL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.6000 TON | | 70.0000 | 150.0000 | 114.29 % | 250.0000 | 257.14 % | 200.0000 | 185.71 % | |
| | | | 742.00 | 1,590.00 | 848.00 | 2,650.00 | 1,908.00 | 2,120.00 | 1,378.00 | |
| 118 | BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.0000 TON | | 40.0000 | 150.0000 | 275.00 % | 60.0000 | 50.00 % | 100.0000 | 150.00 % | |
| | | | 480.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,320.00 | 720.00 | 240.00 | 1,200.00 | 720.00 | |
| 119 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 EACH | | 1,500.0000 | 500.0000 | -66.67 % | 500.0000 | -66.67 % | 2,500.0000 | 66.67 % | |
| | | | 4,500.00 | 1,500.00 | -3,000.00 | 1,500.00 | -3,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 3,000.00 | |
| 120 | MANHOLE 84IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 7,000.0000 | 5,000.0000 | -28.57 % | 8,000.0000 | 14.29 % | 7,000.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 0.00 | |
| 121 | TRAINING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 200.0000 HR | | 4.0000 | 3.0000 | -25.00 % | 2.0000 | -50.00 % | 1.5000 | -62.50 % | |
| | | | 800.00 | 600.00 | -200.00 | 400.00 | -400.00 | 300.00 | -500.00 | |
| 122 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | | 2,000.00 | | 2,000.00 | | |
| 123 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

| | | |
|----------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. |
| 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE | 350 - 106TH AVE NE | 3405 - 121ST ST SW |
| | 98004-5732 | LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 |
| PACIFIC WA 980472103 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | MUKILTEO WA 982750158 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|-------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 124 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % |
| 125 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 50.00 % | 1,500.00 | 900.00 % | 10,000.00 | 650.00 % | 7,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| | CONTRACT TOTAL | | \$3,885,963.20 | -6.80 % | \$3,621,881.35 | -5.66 % | \$3,666,100.05 | 13.56 % | \$4,412,814.00 | 13.56 % |
| | BASE TOTAL | | \$3,885,963.20 | -6.80 % | \$3,621,881.35 | -5.66 % | \$3,666,100.05 | 13.56 % | \$4,412,814.00 | 13.56 % |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| PREPARATION | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -39.39 % |
| | | | 297,000.00 | 180,000.00 | -117,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | |
| | 12.1500 | ACRE | 5,000.0000 | 9,800.0000 | 96.00 % |
| | | | 60,750.00 | 119,070.00 | 58,320.00 |
| 3 | FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, & PRUNING | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | |
| 4 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | | | | |
| | 5500.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 3.5000 | 16.67 % |
| | | | 16,500.00 | 19,250.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 5 | SENSITIVE AREA SIGN | | | | |
| | 73.0000 | EACH | 52.0000 | 150.0000 | 188.46 % |
| | | | 3,796.00 | 10,950.00 | 7,154.00 |
| 6 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 1,150.00 % |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 69,000.00 |
| 7 | REMOVING WIRE FENCE | | | | |
| | 3631.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 5.5000 | 175.00 % |
| | | | 7,262.00 | 19,970.50 | 12,708.50 |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 8125.0000 | C.Y. | 10.0000 | 22.0000 | 120.00 % |
| | | | 81,250.00 | 178,750.00 | 97,500.00 |
| 9 | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 2082.0000 | TON | 10.0000 | 23.0000 | 130.00 % |
| | | | 20,820.00 | 47,886.00 | 27,066.00 |
| 10 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION | | | | |
| | 1125.0000 | C.Y. | 2.0000 | 6.0000 | 200.00 % |
| | | | 2,250.00 | 6,750.00 | 4,500.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 11 | WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 108263.0000 | C.Y. | 9.0000 | 13.0000 | 44.44 % |
| | | | 974,367.00 | 1,407,419.00 | 433,052.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | |
| 12 | STREAMBED GRAVEL | | | | |
| | 919.0000 | TON | 40.0000 | 28.0000 | -30.00 % |
| | | | 36,760.00 | 25,732.00 | -11,028.00 |
| 13 | HAND PLACED RIPRAP | | | | |
| | 39.0000 | C.Y. | 80.0000 | 50.0000 | -37.50 % |
| | | | 3,120.00 | 1,950.00 | -1,170.00 |
| 14 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | TON | 30.0000 | 35.0000 | 16.67 % |
| | | | 120.00 | 140.00 | 20.00 |
| 15 | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | L.F. | 100.0000 | 25.0000 | -75.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 250.00 | -750.00 |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | |
| 16 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 8.0000 | 300.00 % |
| | | | 58.00 | 232.00 | 174.00 |
| 17 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | L.F. | 70.0000 | 45.0000 | -35.71 % |
| | | | 2,030.00 | 1,305.00 | -725.00 |
| 18 | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. | | | | |
| | 112.0000 | L.F. | 75.0000 | 45.0000 | -40.00 % |
| | | | 8,400.00 | 5,040.00 | -3,360.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| SURFACING | | | | | |
| 19 | SHOULDER BALLAST 386.0000 | TON | 21.0000 8,106.00 | 28.0000 10,808.00 | 33.33 % 2,702.00 |
| 20 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 192.0000 | TON | 15.0000 2,880.00 | 29.0000 5,568.00 | 93.33 % 2,688.00 |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 21 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST. | | 220.00 | 220.00 | 0.00 % |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 22 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 194.0000 | TON | 70.0000 13,580.00 | 120.0000 23,280.00 | 71.43 % 9,700.00 |
| 23 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 400.00 | 400.00 | 0.00 % |
| 24 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 10.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,500.00 | 120.0000 1,200.00 | -20.00 % -300.00 |
| 25 | COMMERCIAL HMA 7.0000 | TON | 150.0000 1,050.00 | 120.0000 840.00 | -20.00 % -210.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 26 | ESC LEAD 190.0000 | DAY | 50.0000 9,500.00 | 65.0000 12,350.00 | 30.00 % 2,850.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 27 | EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING | | | | |
| | 4.3300 | ACRE | 1,200.0000 | 6,500.0000 | 441.67 % |
| | | | 5,196.00 | 28,145.00 | 22,949.00 |
| 28 | BIOFILTRATION SWALE SEEDING AND MULCHING | | | | |
| | 7.4400 | ACRE | 3,100.0000 | 8,000.0000 | 158.06 % |
| | | | 23,064.00 | 59,520.00 | 36,456.00 |
| 29 | COMPOST TYPE 1 | | | | |
| | 1320.0000 | C.Y. | 37.7500 | 24.0000 | -36.42 % |
| | | | 49,830.00 | 31,680.00 | -18,150.00 |
| 30 | SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT | | | | |
| | 1.7800 | ACRE | 400.0000 | 3,000.0000 | 650.00 % |
| | | | 712.00 | 5,340.00 | 4,628.00 |
| 31 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | | | | |
| | 8615.0000 | S.Y. | 1.5000 | 3.5000 | 133.33 % |
| | | | 12,922.50 | 30,152.50 | 17,230.00 |
| 32 | CHECK DAM | | | | |
| | 145.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 15.0000 | 50.00 % |
| | | | 1,450.00 | 2,175.00 | 725.00 |
| 33 | SANDBAG BARRIER | | | | |
| | 2650.0000 | EACH | 7.0000 | 5.5000 | -21.43 % |
| | | | 18,550.00 | 14,575.00 | -3,975.00 |
| 34 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | | | | |
| | 1020.0000 | S.Y. | 8.0000 | 20.0000 | 150.00 % |
| | | | 8,160.00 | 20,400.00 | 12,240.00 |
| 35 | TIRE WASH | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 25.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 500.00 |
| 36 | STREET CLEANING | | | | |
| | 600.0000 | HR | 90.0000 | 110.0000 | 22.22 % |
| | | | 54,000.00 | 66,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 37 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 80.0000 | -20.00 % |
| | | | 300.00 | 240.00 | -60.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 38 | SILT FENCE | | | | |
| | 550.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 2,200.00 | 7.5000 4,125.00 | 87.50 % 1,925.00 |
| 39 | COMPOST BERM | | | | |
| | 147.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 735.00 | 28.0000 4,116.00 | 460.00 % 3,381.00 |
| 40 | STRAW BALE | | | | |
| | 1800.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 27,000.00 | 21.0000 37,800.00 | 40.00 % 10,800.00 |
| 41 | WATTLE | | | | |
| | 593.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 3,558.00 | 16.0000 9,488.00 | 166.67 % 5,930.00 |
| 42 | COMPOST SOCK | | | | |
| | 3415.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 20,490.00 | 16.0000 54,640.00 | 166.67 % 34,150.00 |
| 43 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION PLAN SUBMITTAL | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 1,100.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 44 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 56,000.00 | 56,000.00 | |
| 45 | CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 85,000.0000 85,000.00 | 190,000.0001 190,000.00 | 123.53 % 105,000.00 |
| 46 | OPERATION OF CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM | | | | |
| | 3400.0000 | HR | 60.0000 204,000.00 | 80.0000 272,000.00 | 33.33 % 68,000.00 |
| 47 | STORMWATER CHEMICAL TREATMENT PLAN | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 83.33 % |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 48 | DATA SUMMARY REPORT | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 225.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 4,500.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 49 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | |
| 50 | PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 2674.0000 EACH | | 6.5000 | 4.5000 | -30.77 % |
| | | | 17,381.00 | 12,033.00 | -5,348.00 |
| 51 | PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 1888.0000 EACH | | 6.4000 | 4.5000 | -29.69 % |
| | | | 12,083.20 | 8,496.00 | -3,587.20 |
| 52 | PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 995.0000 EACH | | 3.5000 | 4.5000 | 28.57 % |
| | | | 3,482.50 | 4,477.50 | 995.00 |
| 53 | PSIPE CASCARA, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 1888.0000 EACH | | 3.5000 | 4.5000 | 28.57 % |
| | | | 6,608.00 | 8,496.00 | 1,888.00 |
| 54 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. | | | | |
| | 1231.0000 EACH | | 5.6500 | 8.5000 | 50.44 % |
| | | | 6,955.15 | 10,463.50 | 3,508.35 |
| 55 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE | | | | |
| | 4328.0000 EACH | | 5.5000 | 1.9000 | -65.45 % |
| | | | 23,804.00 | 8,223.20 | -15,580.80 |
| 56 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 598.0000 EACH | | 2.2000 | 5.0000 | 127.27 % |
| | | | 1,315.60 | 2,990.00 | 1,674.40 |
| 57 | PSIPE RED ELERBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 2516.0000 EACH | | 4.0000 | 4.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 10,064.00 | 10,064.00 | 0.00 |
| 58 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 1589.0000 EACH | | 3.3500 | 4.0000 | 19.40 % |
| | | | 5,323.15 | 6,356.00 | 1,032.85 |
| 59 | PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., BR | | | | |
| | 1453.0000 EACH | | 5.6000 | 4.0000 | -28.57 % |
| | | | 8,136.80 | 5,812.00 | -2,324.80 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 60 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 4139.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 18,625.50 | 4.0000 16,556.00 | -11.11 % -2,069.50 |
| 61 | PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 2516.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 10,064.00 | 4.5000 11,322.00 | 12.50 % 1,258.00 |
| 62 | PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 2674.0000 | EACH | 7.0000 18,718.00 | 12.0000 32,088.00 | 71.43 % 13,370.00 |
| 63 | PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BR 1573.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 8,651.50 | 4.5000 7,078.50 | -18.18 % -1,573.00 |
| 64 | PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, 18 IN. HT., BR 1329.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 8,638.50 | 4.5000 5,980.50 | -30.77 % -2,658.00 |
| 65 | PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., BR 635.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 3,492.50 | 6.0000 3,810.00 | 9.09 % 317.50 |
| 66 | PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, 18 IN. HT., BR 1103.0000 | EACH | 6.4000 7,059.20 | 6.0000 6,618.00 | -6.25 % -441.20 |
| 67 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 627.0000 | EACH | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 18.0000 11,286.00 | 63.64 % 4,389.00 |
| 68 | PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18 IN. HT., BR 785.0000 | EACH | 4.0000 3,140.00 | 18.0000 14,130.00 | 350.00 % 10,990.00 |
| 69 | PSIPE SIKTA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 294.0000 | EACH | 11.5000 3,381.00 | 20.0000 5,880.00 | 73.91 % 2,499.00 |
| 70 | PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 627.0000 | EACH | 11.0000 6,897.00 | 20.0000 12,540.00 | 81.82 % 5,643.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 71 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 258.0000 | EACH | 10.6000 2,734.80 | 20.0000 5,160.00 | 88.68 % 2,425.20 |
| 72 | EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD EST. | | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 0.00 % |
| 73 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST. | | 112,500.00 | 112,500.00 | 0.00 % |
| 74 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST. | | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 75 | LANDSCAPE GRADING EST. | | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 0.00 % |
| 76 | WEED CONTROL EST. | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 77 | SOIL AMENDMENT 4275.0000 | C.Y. | 35.0000 149,625.00 | 26.0000 111,150.00 | -25.71 % -38,475.00 |
| 78 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 4205.0000 | C.Y. | 35.0000 147,175.00 | 24.0000 100,920.00 | -31.43 % -46,255.00 |
| 79 | PERMANENT WETLAND SOD INSTALLATION 23959.0000 | S.F. | 3.7000 88,648.30 | 1.0000 23,959.00 | -72.97 % -64,689.30 |
| 80 | BANK PROTECTION LOG 15.0000 | EACH | 950.0000 14,250.00 | 1,000.0000 15,000.00 | 5.26 % 750.00 |
| 81 | BANK PROTECTION LOGJAM 1.0000 | EACH | 9,200.0000 9,200.00 | 1,500.0000 1,500.00 | -83.70 % -7,700.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 82 | BANK PROTECTION AT BACKWATER | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 9,400.0000 | 500.0000 | -94.68 % |
| | | | 37,600.00 | 2,000.00 | -35,600.00 |
| 83 | BRUSH PILE | | | | |
| | 5.0000 EACH | | 540.0000 | 522.0000 | -3.33 % |
| | | | 2,700.00 | 2,610.00 | -90.00 |
| 84 | FLOOD PLAIN LOGJAM | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 4,500.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -66.67 % |
| | | | 18,000.00 | 6,000.00 | -12,000.00 |
| 85 | HABITAT LOG | | | | |
| | 6.0000 EACH | | 400.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 525.00 % |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 15,000.00 | 12,600.00 |
| 86 | INLET LOGJAM | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 16,600.0000 | 2,500.0000 | -84.94 % |
| | | | 16,600.00 | 2,500.00 | -14,100.00 |
| 87 | RAPTOR PERCH | | | | |
| | 7.0000 EACH | | 1,000.0000 | 500.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 3,500.00 | -3,500.00 |
| 88 | ROCK PILE | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 130.0000 | 500.0000 | 284.62 % |
| | | | 520.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,480.00 |
| 89 | TREE OVERHANG | | | | |
| | 4.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 500.0000 | -75.00 % |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 2,000.00 | -6,000.00 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 90 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 5,000.0000 | 150.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 91 | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | |
| | 125.0000 L.F. | | 15.0000 | 25.0000 | 66.67 % |
| | | | 1,875.00 | 3,125.00 | 1,250.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 92 | TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 500.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 5,000.00 | 25.0000 12,500.00 | 150.00 % 7,500.00 |
| 93 | TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 | EACH | 5,000.0000 5,000.00 | 20,000.0000 20,000.00 | 300.00 % 15,000.00 |
| 94 | OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 300.0000 | HR | 40.0000 12,000.00 | 35.0000 10,500.00 | -12.50 % -1,500.00 |
| 95 | REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST. | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 96 | PAINT LINE 1000.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 1,000.00 | 1,000.0000 1,000,000.00 | 99,900.00 % 999,000.00 |
| 97 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE 340.0000 | L.F. | 1.5000 510.00 | 2.0000 680.00 | 33.33 % 170.00 |
| 98 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 144.0000 | S.F. | 5.0000 720.00 | 45.0000 6,480.00 | 800.00 % 5,760.00 |
| 99 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 25.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 375.00 | 45.0000 1,125.00 | 200.00 % 750.00 |
| 100 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 600.00 | 45.0000 180.00 | -70.00 % -420.00 |
| 101 | PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. | | 1,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 550.00 % 5,500.00 |
| 102 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S. | | 11,000.00 | 6,500.00 | -40.91 % -4,500.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 103 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN | | | | |
| | 800.0000 | HR | 3.0000 | 20.0000 | 566.67 % |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 16,000.00 | 13,600.00 |
| 104 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 4,000.0000 | 25,400.0000 | 535.00 % |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 76,200.00 | 64,200.00 |
| 105 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | |
| | 2250.0000 | HR | 3.0000 | 35.0000 | 1,066.67 % |
| | | | 6,750.00 | 78,750.00 | 72,000.00 |
| 106 | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -22.22 % |
| | | | 45,000.00 | 35,000.00 | -10,000.00 |
| 107 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS | | | | |
| | 4800.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 37.0000 | -7.50 % |
| | | | 192,000.00 | 177,600.00 | -14,400.00 |
| 108 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | | | | |
| | 1200.0000 | HR | 50.0000 | 40.0000 | -20.00 % |
| | | | 60,000.00 | 48,000.00 | -12,000.00 |
| 109 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -51.39 % |
| | | | 72,000.00 | 35,000.00 | -37,000.00 |
| 110 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | |
| | 362.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 85.0000 | 325.00 % |
| | | | 7,240.00 | 30,770.00 | 23,530.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 111 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 168.0000 | C.Y. | 15.0000 | 35.0000 | 133.33 % |
| | | | 2,520.00 | 5,880.00 | 3,360.00 |
| 112 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | | | | |
| | 676.0000 | S.F. | 1.0000 | 10.0000 | 900.00 % |
| | | | 676.00 | 6,760.00 | 6,084.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498
 HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
 05A029
 PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 113 | SURVEYING | L.S. | | | -20.00 % |
| | | | 25,000.00 | 20,000.00 | -5,000.00 |
| 114 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 400.0000 | 200.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 400.00 | 200.00 | -200.00 |
| 115 | BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE | | | | |
| | 3066.0000 L.F. | | 4.0000 | 6.0000 | 50.00 % |
| | | | 12,264.00 | 18,396.00 | 6,132.00 |
| 116 | SINGLE BARBLESS-WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 250.0000 | 20.0000 | -92.00 % |
| | | | 250.00 | 20.00 | -230.00 |
| 117 | ROCK FOR ROCK WALL | | | | |
| | 10.6000 TON | | 70.0000 | 100.0000 | 42.86 % |
| | | | 742.00 | 1,060.00 | 318.00 |
| 118 | BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL | | | | |
| | 12.0000 TON | | 40.0000 | 100.0000 | 150.00 % |
| | | | 480.00 | 1,200.00 | 720.00 |
| 119 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | | | |
| | 3.0000 EACH | | 1,500.0000 | 500.0000 | -66.67 % |
| | | | 4,500.00 | 1,500.00 | -3,000.00 |
| 120 | MANHOLE 84IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 7,000.0000 | 15,000.0000 | 114.29 % |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 121 | TRAINING | | | | |
| | 200.0000 HR | | 4.0000 | 30.0000 | 650.00 % |
| | | | 800.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 122 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| 123 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/24/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:35

PS&E JOB NO : 05A029 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 007010 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3498

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2005
AWARDED ON : Jul 22 2005

HWY : SR 202
TITLE : SR 202
SR 520 TO SAHALEE WAY STAGE 2
WETLAND MITIGATION SITE #2
05A029
PROJECT : STPF-0202 (049)
COUNTY(S) : KING
----- 7TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 124 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % |
| 125 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1,000.00 | 10,700.00 | 970.00 % 9,700.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,885,963.20</u> | <u>\$5,778,686.20</u> | <u>48.71%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,885,963.20</u> | <u>\$5,778,686.20</u> | <u>48.71%</u> |